CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpatakalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF PATASKALA COUNCIL

The City of Pataskala Council will hold a public hearing on March 4, 2019, at 6:40 P.M. at City Hall located at 621 W. Broad Street.

The following applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Dennis C & Carol Sue McGowan Trustees, 7660 Hollow Rd., Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141726-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Russel Glenn George Jr., 13595 Havens Corner Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140676-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

All documents pertaining to the above will be available for examination at the City Hall, 621 W. Broad Street, Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

All interested citizens are welcome to attend.

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council